ACE-C1 �| STATIC COLOR INDOOR COB
Copyright © 2025 Ace Illuminations Page 1 www.aceilluminations.com | tel: 702-960-4249
Ace Illuminations reserves the right to modify this specifcation without prior notice. REV  8/25
SPECS
ORDERING INFORMATION
FT PRODUCT INTENSITY COLOR IP20
XXFT - ACE-C1 - XXX - XXK - IP20
PROVIDE LENGTH ACE C1 SERIES SC = STATIC COLOR
R = RED
G =  GREEN
B =  BLUE
Y =  YELLOW
O =  ORANGE
TB = TIFFANY BLUE
 MG = MARRS GREEN
P = PINK
IP20 =  INDOOR
PROJECT:
DISTRIBUTOR:
CONTRACTOR:
TYPE
COMMENTS
Dimensions  0.31” (8mm) WIDTH * 0.079” (2.0mm) HEIGHT
Operating temperature -13°F to 113°F
IP Rating IP20 Indoor
Pre-soldered leader cable 6’ (included)
Colors available red, green, blue, yellow, orange, tiffany blue, marrs green, pink
CRI N/A
Binning N/A
Warranty 5 years
Input voltage 24V DC
Diodes per ft 146
Field cuttable Yes every 1.96” (50mm)
Beam Angle 180°
Dimming 0-10V , ELV
SDCM <3
Bend radius Only Vertical, minimum bending radius no greater than 0.39”
ACE-C1 �| STATIC COLOR INDOOR COB
Copyright © 2025 Ace Illuminations Page 2 www.aceilluminations.com | tel: 702-960-4249
Ace Illuminations reserves the right to modify this specifcation without prior notice. REV  8/25
ELECTRICAL
COLOR WAVELENGTHS
MAX CONT.
RUN
MAX RUN
W/96W
WATTAGE
CUT
INTERVALS
INPUT VOLTAGE
RED 620-630NM
20’ 20’ 4.57W/FT 1.96” (50mm) 24V DC
GREEN 520-530NM
BLUE 455-465NM
YELLOW 585-595NM
ORANGE 595-605NM
TIFFANY BLUE -
MARRS GREEN -
PINK -
LEADER CABLE SOLD SEPARATELY (CONNECTS TAPE TO THE DRIVER)
AA-T-2W-LEAD-CL ACE ACCESSORIES TAPE 2 WIRE LEADER CABLE CUSTOM LENGTH
AA-T-C1-2W-SNAPON-LEAD-6FT ACE ACCESSORIES INDOOR C SERIES 2 WIRE SNAPON 6FT LEADER CABLE
JUMPER CABLE SOLD SEPARATELY (TO CONNECT TAPE TO TAPE)
AA-T-2W-JUMP-CL ACE ACCESSORIES TAPE 2 WIRE JUMPER CABLE CUSTOM LENGTH
AA-T-C1-2W-SNAPON-JUMP-6IN ACE ACCESSORIES INDOOR C SERIES 2 WIRE 6” SNAPON JUMPER CABLE
AA-T-C1-2W-SNAPON-LC ACE ACCESSORIES INDOOR C SERIES 2 WIRE SNAPON L CONNECTOR
AA-T-C1-2W-SNAPON-SC ACE ACCESSORIES INDOOR C SERIES 2 WIRE SNAPON STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
ACE-C1 �| STATIC COLOR INDOOR COB
Copyright © 2025 Ace Illuminations Page 3 www.aceilluminations.com | tel: 702-960-4249
Ace Illuminations reserves the right to modify this specifcation without prior notice. REV  8/25
DRIVERS SOLD SEPARATELY (POWER UP THE PRODUCT)
ACE-PWR-36W 120V-277V INPUT, 5 IN 1 DIMMING 36W CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY
ACE-PWR-96W 120V-277V INPUT, 5 IN 1 DIMMING 96W CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY
ACE-PWR-192W 120V-277V INPUT, 5 IN 1 DIMMING 192W CLASS 2 POWER SUPPLY
MOUNTING OPTIONS SOLD SEPARATELY (SECURE ITEM ONTO STRUCTURE)
3M VHB INCLUDED ON THE BACKSIDE OF THE COB
AA-T-C1-2W-MC ACE ACCESSORIES INDOOR/OUTDOOR C SERIES 2 WIRE SINGLE MOUNTING CLIP
PRO-XXX-XX-XX-XX-4FT ACE PROFILES THAT AREN’T MINI